THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

MEMORANDUM

DATE: September 16, 2016

TO: Historical Resources Board and Interested Parties

FROM: Camille Pekarek, Associate Planner, Historical Resources, Development Services

Department

SUBJECT: ITEM 15 - Policy Subcommittee Appointment

Following the August 8, 2016 Policy Subcommittee meeting, Boardmember Amy Harleman expressed interest in serving on the Policy Subcommittee. At the September 12, 2016 Policy Subcommittee meeting, subcommittee members recommended the appointment of Boardmember Harleman to the Policy Subcommittee.

Staff recommends the HRB ratify the Policy Subcommittee's appointment of Boardmember Harleman to the Policy Subcommittee

Camille Pekarek Associate Planner Kelley Stanco

Senior Planner/HRB Liaison

CP/ks